® SNAP-IN INSULATED SHAFT SERIES
ALPHA METAL SHAFT SERIES/SPECIAL USE SERIES CODE EXPLANATION
"' a::
w
t­w
:E
0 -t­
z
w
t­o
0..
RV 09 A X F - 40 E1 - 20
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. Product Line
RV Rotary Potentiometer
2. Model
3. Structure Difference
4 . Derivatives
5. RoHS Version
F ind icates RoHS Compliance
6. Type of Terminal
Code Type of Terminal
10 Solder lug
20 PC board (horizontal)
30 PC board (vertical);front
40 PC board (vertical); back
~rrnMM· m~~~~-~~~~~~~~2•m•
~~2.~ill!fii~~2 °
Jjfj§ :
1 . fill 51JE 0
2. ~filj ~§ l~.&~111:~* 0
3. '91 fill .& ft:~ 0
4. Yiffi -T fill ~ 0
5 . ~Ili a!!~~ ·
6 . c:p Fell HI! WI B!l ~ ~ •
7. ~~m s.x~ f1!! 0
8. ~m~s.x~n!m~ ·
8
F X - B 5 K - X X XXX
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
7. Type of Bushing
8. Shaft Length
9. Type of Shaft
10. Axis Angle of F-type Shaft
11. Pattern of Resistan ce Curve
12. Res istance Valu e
13. Materials & Meth ods for
Manufacturing Shaft & Bushing
14. Number of Click
Code Specification
0 None
c Center Click
D 11 Positions click
E 21 Positions click
F 41 Positions click
15. Serial No.
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
WHEN PLACING YOUR ORDER, PLEASE
SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ACCORDING
TO YOUR APPLICATION NEEDS. FOR MORE
INFORMATION ABOUT OUR PRODUCTS,
PLEASE REFER TO THE SPECIF ICATION
GIVEN ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES.
ITEMS :
1. MODEL.
2. NORMAL RES ISTANCE VALUE AND TAPER.
3. SHAFT STYLE AND LENGTH.
4. TERMINAL STYLE.
5. WITH CLICK OR WITHOUT CLICK, CLICK POSITION
6. WITH TAP OR WITHOUT TAP, TAP POSITION.
7. FOR VOLUME CONTROL OR OTHER USE.
8. MANUAL SOLDERING OR DIP SOLDERING.
Model
RV170SF-10
RV170F-24
RV170F-30
RV170SF-43
SPECIFICATION
Mechanical
Total Rotation Angle
Rotation Torque
Shaft Stop Strength
Switch Working angle
Switch Working Torque
Switch Circuit
17mm METAL SHAFT SERIES
Outline Drawing
--
260° ±5°
20-200 gt .cm
3kgf.cm/Min.
30° ±10°
70-400gf. cm
S.P.S.T.
20.s
60'
60'
21
I~ L
s
18 TEETH
-+-1'1;;!.S M7X0.7S
2.4
$
s
-!--J..11;;..~'' M7X0.7~1
5
lc.5
e
Electrical
Rated Wattage
L
18 TEE TH
M7X0.7S
s
Rated Voltage
Insulation Resistance
Dielectr ic Strength
Switch Contact Resistance
Switch Rating
P.S. Potentiometer with Switch(RV170SF) and without Switch(RV170F) are available
®
ALPHA
Features I
Ind iv id ual Specification
7.5
0.4
" I 7
SHAF T SHO\JN IN
tULL C.C.IJ. POSITJON
7.5
,--c-=--t---~so·
.4
.. 17
SHAF T SHOIJN IN
FULL C.C.\J. POSITION
l-"-7 ·:.::.5+-- 'SO'
.4
c.•
.. 17
SHAFT SHO\.'N Ill
FULL C..C.\.'. POS!T JOii
1--'..;7.:=._5 +-~ 50'
.4
.. 17
SHAFT SHO\.'N IN
FULL C.C.\J. POSITlON
linear taperB
0.1W
200V DC
.:!ti 1• rotalion.
nlono "'n l
with Rot<i.t S\\'
S P.S.T, l2VDc. IA
, ,
o1r- N
1 2 3
260• rotation.
n1ono unil
I 2 .3
260• ro1ation.
mono uni1
123
260• ro1ation.
monouni1
with Ro1aty S\\i
S.P.S.T. l2VDC IA
,
'
o1r-oN
1 2 3
other tapers
O.OSW
150V DC
more than SOMO at SOOV DC
SOOV AC, 1 minute
Less than 20m0
12VDC,1A
,,
0
-t
m
z
-t -0
s:
m
-t
m
Al
"'
II
(K-type)
Highlight
12mm,16mm, 17mm, 24mm METAL SHAFT SERIES
STANDARD SHAFT, BUSHING, NUT AND WASHER DIMENSION
METAL SHAFT * Not specified
K-TYPE Slotting angle S-TYPE R-TYPE F-TYPE
K( 18 TEETH) l l L
l L(22 TEETH)
~'
_LS A
~'
F2 -A F l M(24 TEETH)
I 1-L/
<() - -
M==rn :: ~ 0 $ ~
- _ll--M ~ - ~ I
A: 5m/m A: 6.5m/m
SHAFT-TYPE L 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 SHAFT-TYPE I L 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
Fl 3.5 6.5 11 14 14 14 14 Fl 2.4 6.5 11 14 14 14 14
K T 3.2 6 10 12 12 12 12 K T 2.2 6 10 12 12 12 12
M 0.5 1 2 4 4 4 4 M 0.5 1 2 4 4 4 4
F F2 4 7 12 14 14 14 14 F F2 2.5 7 12 14 14 14 14
R, S L 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 R, S L 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
- - -
BUSHING
I c I B SERIES RV24A RV 170 RV 16A RV060 RV120 RV122
I - 0 8 0 9 7 A 0 7 0 7 0 7
-.:
B 6.5 5 6.5 7 7 7
~ \ c 2 l 1.4 0.7 3.3 3.3
D
D M8x0.75 M7x0.75 M7x0.75 M9x0.75 tvI7x0.75 M7x0.75
NUT, WASHER
d B H SERIES d D H
r/ ,'\ M6x0.75 8 2.0 l\16 0 6.1 010 0.4
I ., ' l\17x0.75 10 2.0 tvI7 0 7. l 0 12 0.4 \..'
,
, ,1 "'
~ v
\ ci
M8x0.75 11 2.0 " M8 0 8.1 0 14 0.4
M9x0.75 12 2.0
D
l\19 0 9.l 0 14 0.4 rf=, v ......, \ M!Ox0.75 14 2.0 MIO 0 10.2 0 14.8 0.5
3/8"32NEF 12.6 2.2 3/8"32NEF 0 9.7 016 0.4
®
ALPHA
'tJ
0
~
m
z
~ -0
s:
m
~
m
;tJ
"'
II
Highlight
Highlight
Highlight
Highlight
Highlight
Highlight
®
ALPHA
"' a::
w
t­w
:E
0 -t­
z
w
t­o
0..
fl
AXIS ANGLE OF F-TYPE AND A-TYPE SHAFT
Standard Ang le (for 300° rotati on)
AXIS Angle Symbol AXIS Angle Symbol
I I
~
I
I
FOO, (0)
/ I
I --- F12, (M)
\.. /
l
105° /'' I
- I F01 , (A)
/ ~ 105°
- F13,(N)
~
I
',I \.. I I
I
120° :?S: ' F02, (B)
~
~ 120°
:!¢: F14, (P)
l
135° ~ F03, (C)
~
/ ~ 13 5°
\.. }))<:
F15,(Q)
'
I
150° 9\,
F04, (D) I-- -
~
~ 150°
-- ,_ F16, (R) ,x
I
~~ 165°
- I FOS, (E) I-- -
/ ~ 165°
-- ,_ F17 , (S)
~ '
I -v
~
I
F06, (F) - --
/
--I- F18, (T)
I
~
- L - ' 15° / ,r--.:
F07, (G) - --
15° /
--I- F19, (V)
- I
\.. /
~ i:....-
..-"'.1 l 3 0 0
/it(;
F08, (H) - --
30° /
-- I- F20 , (W)
~
' i:;.--
__,
~45°
F09, (J ) ---
\..
45°
--I- F21, (X)
\ ~ .....
_.
; :)0, 60°
F10, (K) ---
60° /
' F22, (Y) --I-
\\\:
....--
__,
7 5° I ,,
I ~ F11 , (L) - --
\..
) I
75° /
I F23, (Z) --I-
.J-
\.. :
i:;.---
Ax is angle is shown in full counter clockwise positi on
®
ALPHA
I
~
0
0 -><
w
~
0
>
f-
::>
0..
f-
::>
0
N
' ~
::;
er
w
f-
I
~
0
0 -><
w
(!)
~
§?
f-
::>
0..
f-
::>
0
N
' ~
::;;
er
w
f-
"' a::
w
t-
I w
:E ~
0
0
0 -><
w - (!)
t- ~
--'
0 z >
f-w ::>
0..
f-
t- ::>
0
0 M
' N
0..
::;;
er
w
f-
II
STANDARD RESISTANCE TAPER
TAPERS B SERIES
100 /
90
80
70
w 60 (!)
~ 50
0
>
f- 40
::>
0..
"''0 z ,_,
M -·o ' ~ c_
::;
er
10 w
f-
m ~<~
g~$i)
/~'-
""
1'F
A~
/,'/j<Y
.... ~§'~<I
/"- /
0
/
0 10
TERM "! "
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
ROTATION TRAVEL (%) - TERM "3"
TAPERS A SERIES
100
90
80
70
w 60 (!)
~ ~,o
0
>
f- 40 ::>
0..
z 30 -
M
' 20 ~
::;;
er
w 10 f-
/;,
!/;.
/; I
l'~/h
~'-~!'~ _,... ~ ·.P
~ ~..,:ff._ ~s<J / ./ ~L)
~ ~
y- ~
~
I
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
TERM "! " ROTATION TRAVEL(%}- TERM "3"
TAPERS C SERIES
100
90
~
80
70
w
~ 60
!::;
0 50 >
f- .d0 ::>
0..
z
30
M
' ~
20 ::;;
er
w
f- 10
~
" l~
\ \\ \
\~'\ ~~
'~~v~. ~ I '<
\ '- }'..C', v£.b ~ ~ Os~ "-....
""-.. ........... ~--- ~"~
I
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
TERM "1" ROTATION TRAVEL (%) -TERM "3"
TAPERS B WITH 50°10 TAP
100
I 90
~ 80
0
0 - 70 ><
w
(!) w 60
~ (!)
~ 0 50 > -'
0
f- >
::> f- 40 0..
f- ::>
::> 0..
30 0 z
N M
20 ' ' ~ ~
::; ::;
er er
10 w w
f- f-
~ ~~
/
'j~~
}/; v
,p
A(ft
/, ff;
"9~
~ /
<
/ ''(;:/
~ 0
0 10
TERM "! "
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
ROTATION TRAVEL(%) - TERM "3"
TA PERS A & C WITH 50 °10 TAP
I
I
I
•
\
\
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
TERM "t " ROTATION TRAVEL (%) - TERM "3"
TAPERS M & N
100
I I 90
~ ~ 80 0 0
0 0 - ->< >< 70
w w
I \
I \
I \
I \
~
w (!) w
60 (!) ~ (!)
<( -' ~ 0 ~ o -' 50 > o > 0
f- > f- >
::> f- ::> f- 40 Q. ::> 0.. ::> f- Q. f- 0.. ::> z ::> z 0 - 0 30
N MM M
' ' ' ' ~ ~ N ~ 20 . .
::; ::; ::; ::;
er er er er
M/ \N
I \
I \
I \
I \
w w w w 10 f- f- f- f- J \
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 71) 80 90 100
TERM "1" ROTATION TRAVEL (%) - TERM "3"